Louisiana State University LSU Scholarly Repository

LSU Faculty Senate Publications

LSU Faculty Senate

3-7-2001

Faculty Senate Resolution 01-11

Louisiana State University and Agricultural & Mechanical College

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.lsu.edu/senate-pubs

Recommended Citation

Louisiana State University and Agricultural & Mechanical College. (2001). Faculty Senate Resolution 01-11. Retrieved from https://repository.lsu.edu/senate-pubs/273

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the LSU Faculty Senate at LSU Scholarly Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in LSU Faculty Senate Publications by an authorized administrator of LSU Scholarly Repository. For more information, please contact ir@lsu.edu.

Resolution 01-11 In support of Chancellor concerning BOR Master Plan

March: First Reading, Rules Suspended, Passed Presented by Senator and Vice President Carol Barry

Whereas, the Faculty Senate of Louisiana State University A&M is very concerned about the future of Higher Education in Louisiana and the future of LSU A&M,

Whereas, the Board of Regents is requesting input concerning their proposed Master Plan for post-secondary education, and

Whereas, Chancellor Mark Emmert has shared with us his correspondence on revisions of this Master Plan,

Therefore, the Faculty Senate wishes to express its support for Chancellor Emmert's views outlined in his letters to Dr. Savoie, Commissioner of Higher Education, concerning the Board of Regents Master Plan. We believe the Master Plan should recognize and emphasize the comprehensive role, statewide scope, and unique mission of LSU A&M as Louisiana's Flagship Institution.

The Faculty Senate President is hereby requested to send a copy of this resolution to Dr. Savoie and the Master Plan committee of the Board of Regents.